

Renewables Date: November 17, 2021

ToBSE LimitedThe National Stock Exchange of India LimitedP J Towers,"Exchange Plaza",Dalal Street,Bandra – Kurla Complex,Mumbai – 400 001Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051Scrip Code: 541450Scrip Code: ADANIGREEN

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 – Media Release

Please find attached a Media Release titled "Adani Green Energy ramps up its ESG score; Scores 66 in S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment ahead of global average of 38".

You are requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully, For, Adani Green Energy Limited Pragnes Digitally signed by Pragnesh Darji h Darji Digitally signed pare: 2021.11.17 14:45:12+05'30' Pragnesh Darji

Company Secretary

Adani Green Energy Limited Adani Corporate House, Shantigram, Nr Vaishno Devi Circle, S G Highway Khodiyar, Ahmedabad 382 421 Gujarat, India CIN: L40106GJ2015PLC082007 Tel +91 79 2555 5555 Fax +91 79 2555 5500 investor.agel@adani.com www.adanigreenenergy.com



## Adani Green Energy ramps up its ESG score

## Scores 66 in S&P Global Corporate Sustainability Assessment Ahead of global average of 38

## EDITOR'S SYNOPSIS

- AGEL receives ESG benchmarking score of 66 out of 100
- Average world electric utility sector score is 38 out of 100
- AGEL remains committed to further improving its ESG score

**Ahmedabad, 17 November 2021:** Adani Green Energy Ltd (AGEL), the world's largest solar power developer, scored 66 points in the Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) survey 2021 conducted by DJSI - S&P Global. This is significantly higher than the average world electric utility sector score of 38.

"This achievement is a manifestation of the Adani vision to steer India towards a cleaner, greener future," said **Mr. Santosh Kumar Singh, Chief Sustainability Officer, AGEL.** "The rapid progress we have made over the last year in improving our score reflects the emphasis AGEL places on ESG, both as a demonstration of good corporate citizenship and as a crucial component of our strategy to create more value for our stakeholders."

With an industry-specific approach, the S&P Global ESG score provides multiple layers of ESG intelligence with three underlying Environment, Social, and Governance & Economic Dimension scores. AGEL initially interacted with DJSI-S&P Global for ESG benchmarking and received a score of 51 in April 2021, which has now increased to 66, representing a massive 15-point improvement.

Following the initial score, AGEL aligned its ESG reporting standards with the GRI (Global Reporting Initiative), and increased public disclosures in the company's annual report, sustainability report, management systems and business excellence initiatives. AGEL remains committed to improve its ESG performance by further refining its policies and practices, as well as strengthening information disclosure procedures.



## About Adani Green Energy Limited

Adani Green Energy Limited (AGEL), a part of India-based Adani Group, has one of the world's largest renewable portfolios, with locked-in growth of 20.3 GW across operational, under-construction, awarded and acquired assets, catering to investment-grade counterparties. The company develops, builds, owns, operates and maintains utility-scale grid-connected solar and wind farm projects. Key customers of AGEL include Solar Energy Corporation of India (SECI), National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) and various State Discoms. Listed in 2018, AGEL today is a USD 19 billion market cap company helping India meet its COP21 goals. Mercom Capital, the US-based think tank recently ranked Adani Group as the #1 global solar power generation asset owner.

For more information, visit: <u>www.adanigreenenergy.com</u> For media queries, please contact: Roy Paul; <u>roy.paul@adani.com</u>